
CITY of NOVI CITY COUNCIL

Agenda Item 0
July 28, 2008

(ityofnovi.org

SUBJECT: Approval of the final balancing change order and final payment in the amount of $73,178.75 to
Anglin Civil Constructors, Inc. for the Walled Lake Diversion Sewer project, located at the
intersection of West Park Drive and West Road.

SUBMITTING DEPARTMENTJJgin~ering 414­
CITY MANAGER APPROVAVV

BACKGROUND INFORMATION:

The City's consulting engineer for this project (FTC&H) administered this contract for the
construction of diversion sewer to allow the City to divert sanitary flow from the Walled Lake/Novi
Wastewater Treatment Plant to the North Huron Valley/Rouge Valley Interceptor System during
periods of heavy flow. Constructing this diversion system has allowed the City to continue to obtain
sanitary sewer construction permits in the Walled Lake District.

FTC&H has executed and submitted the attached documents verifying the final contract payment
amount that is due to the construction contractor, Anglin Civil Constructors, Inc. of Novi, (FTC&H's
Final Pay Estimate NO.3 and Balancing Change Order No.2, attached).

The sanitary sewer construction work performed by the contractor was in substantial compliance
with the plans and specifications, and final payment in the amount of $73,178.75 is appropriate. In
addition, the City Attorney has reviewed supporting documentation and found it to be in an
acceptable form.

The original contract was approved at the February 5, 2007 City Council meeting in the amount of
$166,775.00. The final payment brings the total in construction expenditures on this project to
$162,846.77 (actual quantities were less than estimated).

RECOMMENDED ACTION: Approval of the final balancing change order and final payment in the
amount of $73,178.75 to Anglin Civil Constructors, Inc. for the Walled Lake Diversion Sewer
project, located at the intersection of West Park Drive and West Road.

1 2 Y N
Mayor Landry
Mayor Pro Tern Capello
Council Member Crawford
Council Member Gatt

1 2 Y N
Council Member Margolis
Council Member Mutch
Council Member Staudt



Exhibit B - Location Map
Walled Lake Diversion Sewer

FEET
I I.\:ell EQUAL"i H6~ fEET

G£OGH.·'PlIIC I,YFORMATION SI'ST£MS OFFICE
DU·... RT,\f£NTOr /NrOR,\l~TlONT£C//,\'OLOGr

~OVI CITY HALUCIVIC CENTER
.IS 175 W. TEN MILE 1(0,\0

NOVI, ~IJ -l8Ji5·3(J~-I

(~.jRI J.jJ.J2J9
\V\VW.CI.NOVI.~II.US

B5 670 I.J40 2,010

~IAP INTERPRETATION NOTICE
t-.hp information depiclcd is nOI imcndcrllo r~pbcc or suhSlilulC for

any onicial or primary .",ouree. This nl:lp \\':),~ inlended [0 nlt'cl
Nation:ll r-.fap Accuracy SI,:mdard, :'md u~c Ihe 1110s1 Tl.'Ct:nl,

:lCCIlr.1lc souret's :J\'JiIJbk: 10 the pcopk o(IIH: Citr ofNo\"i.
LJOlllld;u)' mC:lsuh:llIcnls ami arC':l"::J.kul.'llions.u.: .lppro.-.im:ue

and iOhnuld 1101 b:: l'OIlSlrul.'d as sURey llh.'aSUfClIwnls pcrfonucd b)'
:I licensed ~Iidli£:m Sur\'C'yor as defined in r-,·Iichig;m Public Act l.n

of 1970:1$ :l.llIcndcd. Pll':\sc l.:Onl;H.:llh~ Cit)' GIS M;IlI:l.gcr 10
con linn ~OllrCl' ;\lld :\Cl'Ur.lCy inrOml:llioll rel:lll'd 10 Ihis 111:1[1.



Page 1d,

CI~_nt:-Citjon'JC;~i---~ Pay Estimate No_: 3

-_.. _- ---- ... - .... - .'" -'7 .. -~. --- -. - _.. _-....._. r-,j .. _ .. -

~o.
Original Final Quantity Quantity

Quantity Total Amount
"pm Authorized CM#2 Authorized Unit Price This Amount This Estimate Previously

Quanutv Quantitv Estimate Paid
Paid to Date Earned to Date

1 Mobilization ($1a,OOO Maximum LS 1 $11.500.00 ~ . 1.0 1.0 $ 11.500.00
2 Audio-Visual Covera~e lS 1 -1 0 $1.000.00 $ - - $ -
3 Remove Bituminous Pathway SY 85 -8.39 76.61 $15.00 $ - 76.6 76.6 $ 1.149.15
4 Remove Sewer. 18·inch Diameter RCP IF 25 -12 13 $100.00 $ - 13.0 13.0 $ 1.300.00
5 Traffic Control lS 1 1 $20.000.00 0.40 $ 8000.00 0.6 1.0 $ 20.000.00
6 Traffic Signal LS 1 1 $17.500.00 0.25 $ 4375.00 0.8 1.0 $ 17.500.00
7 8-foot concrete Pathway SY 85 -8.39 76.61 $42.00 $ - 76.6 76.6 $ 3.217.62
8 18-inch Reinforced Concrete Sanitary Sewer. Class V IF 18 -5 13 $250.00 $ - 13.0 13.0 $ 3.250.00
9 60-inch Precast Concrete Manhole Structure. MH-2 EA 1 1 $4.500.00 $ - 1.0 1.0 $ 4.500.00

10 NHV/RV Flume Manhole lS 1 1 $30.000.00 0.50 $ 15000.00 0.5 1.0 $ 30.000.00
11 Control Valve Structure MH-1 lS 1 1 $29.330.00 0.50 $ 14665.00 0.5 1.0 $ 29.330.00
12 Sewer Tap. 18-inch EA 1 1 $4.000.00 $ 1.0 1.0 $ 4.000.00
13 Soil Erosion and Sedimentation Control Measures lS 1 1 $2.500.00 0.50 $ 1 250.00 0.5 1.0 S 2.500.00
14 Grading and Restoration lS 1 1 $4.000.00 0.25 $ 1 000.00 0.8 1.0 $ 4.000.00
15 Class II Fill CY 350 350 $20.00 $ - 350.0 350.0 S 7.000.00
16 Materials Compaction Testing lS 1 1 $5.000.00 0.50 $ 2,500.00 0.5 1.0 $ 5.000.00
17 Oakland County Drain Commisioner Inspection Permit Allowance lS 1 1 $1.100.00 0.50 $ 550.00 0.5 1.0 $ 1.100.00
18 Road Commission for Oakland County Force Account Allowance lS 1 1 $2.500.00 1.00 $ 2500.00 1.0 $ 2.500.00
19 Electrical Allowance LS 1 1 $15.000.00 1.00 $ 15.000.00 1.0 $ 15.000.00

Current Eamings: $ 64,840.00 Total Earnings: $ 162.846.77

- Current Retainage: -$8.338.75 -Relainage to Date: $0.00
- Current Adjustments: $ -Adjustments to Date: $

Current Net Estimate: $ 73,178.75 Total Net: S 162,846.77

-------,\
Amount Due This Estimate: $

)L Vo ~ut
(\ i\/.,\, ,,,\-,
\'-.0 \~.J<":__L

C~l u,Al \
\. (~ ~.' .- I~

b1}- \iD:Y\" ::Jc-L-rL-~'1
"., .', 1---,q.'1 . ~L'IC Ij":',. 1\'-' SuI..,;

~~)~ .......... \ .., -' "",v. ~

/

4/2512006 V

97.6%
100%

$162,846.77

$166,775.00
$0.00

-$3,928.23

$89,668.02
$162.846.77

Original Contract:
CMlf.1
CMlf.2

Total Contract Amount

Contract Summary
Amount Previously Paid:

Total Paid:

% of Original
Percentage of Contract Completed:

~/1,o"J '"1,.... ,7 1'X'
~ (..... r.:-.-J ....J ~ vI .

.~ l I I, /J~!'~).:1' 110---\ U.~0-/- C \...~

~;D.-'~qD\S~
~1

oK.

~
-S- \2...)\O~

l

'1

/l/i~ \i~
i-''''''fD pr,I,J \ I .
v . l' ;

frOAl

authorizeasig'r1atufe

Printed Name: Ei>w I~ j, AN (q L I t-J

I have reviewed this estimate on behalf of Anglin Civil Constructors

and concur With the quantities presentedZfr th p-;znodco red by thiS

document. "" _

L.--.... ~ '\ ...---

I certify that the items included on this report constitute my estimate
of the work completed and due thecon~ of the period covered
by thid do~ment.

U:\Projecls\06256CI\Pay Eslimalos\PayEst_Walled Lake.xls



frc&h
Fishbeck, Thompson, Carr and Huber, Inc.

Contract Modification

4/29/2008 3:08 PM

FieldManager 4.3a

Contract: _G06256CI, Walled Lake Diversion Sewer

Cant. Mod. Revision Cant. Mod. Net Change Awarded Contract Amount
Number Number Date

2 4/29/2008 $-3,928.23 $166,775.00

Route

Contract Location

Short Description
Final Balance All Items

Description of Changes
It is requested that the following items be balanced as shown below.

Increases I Decreases
Project: G06256CI, Walled Lake Diversion Sewer

Category: 0001, Walled Lake Diversion Sewer

CNST

Item Description
Remove Bituminous Pathway

Item Code
_6256003

Prop.Ln. Item Type Unit Quantity Chg.
0003 Original SYD -8.390

Unit Price
15.00000

Dollar Value
$-125.85

Remove Sewer, 18-inch Diameter RCP

8-foot concrete Pathway

_6256004

_6256007

0004 Original LF

0007 Original SYD

-12.000 100.00000

-8.390 42.00000

$-1,200.00

$-352.38

18-inch Reinforced Concrete Sanlary Sewer, _6256008
Class V

0008 Original LF -5.000 250.00000 $-1,250.00

Contract: _G06256CI

Subtotal for Category 0001:

Subtotal for Project G06256CI:

Cant. Mod.: 3

$-2,928.23

$-2,928.23

Page 1 of 2



frc&h
Fishbeck, Thompson, Carr and Huber, Inc.

New Items

Contract Modification

4/2912008 3:08 PM

FieldManager 4.3a

Project: G06256CI, Walled Lake Diversion Sewer

Category: 0001, Walled Lake Diversion Sewer

Item Description Item Code

Audio-Visual Coverage - Deduct Payment _6256002

Prop.Ln. ItemType

0020 Adjustment

Unit Proposed Qty. Unit Price Dollar Value

LS -1.000 1,000.00000 $-1.000.00

Reason: The Audio-Visual Coverage work was not completed. This item will deduct the payment from the original lump sum item.

Time Extensions

Subtotal for Category 0001:

Subtotal for Project G06256CI:

$-1,000.00

$-1,000.00

Site Site Description Site Type
Original CampI.

DatelDays
Additional

No, of Days
New Compl.
DatelDays

00 Overall Contract Site Completion Date 5/28/2007 5/112008

Reason: No liquidated damages are to be assessed on this project.

Prime Contractor: Anglin Civi

~
(Signature)

Contract: _G06256CI

5/s1oB
/

(Date)

(Date)

Cont. Mod.: 3

r/Ja
(Da e)

Page 2 of 2


